FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This First Amendment ("Amendment"), dated as of November 17, 2020, is by and
between the County of Sonoma, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County"), and

Daydreamer Cinema, LLC dba Culture Pop Films, hereinafter referred to as ("Consultant").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Consultant entered into an Agreement, dated August 14, 2018,
for video production services; and

WHEREAS, County and Consultant desire to enter into a First Amendment to the
Agreement to increase the amount of payment for the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, it is
necessary and desirable to amend the Agreement as set forth above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENT
L. Section 2 of the Agreement, entitled “Payment” shall be amended as follows:

For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Consultant shall be paid on a

time and material/expense basis in accordance with the rates set forth in Exhibit A, provided,
however, that total payments to Consultant shall not exceed Three Hundred Sixty Four Thousand
Six Hundred Fourteen dollars ($366,067), without the prior written approval of County.
Consultant shall submit its bills in arrears on a monthly basis in a form approved by County's
Auditor and the Bead of the County Department receiving the services. The bills shall show or
include: (i) the task(s) performed; (ii) the time in quarter hours devoted to the task(s); (iii) the
hourly rate or rates of the persons performing the task(s); and (iv) copies of receipts for
reimbursable materials/expenses, if any. Expenses not expressly authorized by the Agreement
shall not be reimbursed.

11 This First Amendment in no way alters the terms and conditions of the
aagreement except as specifically set forth herein. All other terms and conditions
contained in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

1. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State

of California, and any action to enforce the terms of this Amendment or for the
breach thereof shall be brought and tried in the County of Sonoma.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the effective
date.

1 Original Version - July 19, 2017




CONSULTANT:

By: =

Name: JAMie Tuell

Title: C E O

Date: NOV 13,2020

COUNTY OF SONOMA

T

Chalr Sonoma County Board of

Supervisors

Date: H /1 / ‘-?/ 2020

By

ClefK of’the Board of Supervisors

Original Version - July 19,2017



11.17.20 Culture Pop First Amendment

Final Audit Report

2020-11-13

Created:
By:
Status:

Transaction ID:

2020-11-13
Marcie Woychik (Marcie.Woychik@sonoma-county.org)
Signed

CBJCHBCAABAA1rQJYYcrFb3K6FY_knrvWb2iCpuRJMOk

"11.17.20 Culture Pop First Amendment" History

9 Document created by Marcie Woychik (Marcie.Woychik@sonoma-county.org)
2020-11-13 - 11:26:01 PM GMT- IP address: 209.77.204.154

E4 Document emailed to Jamie Tuell (jamie@culturepopfilms.com) for signature
2020-11-13 - 11:28:24 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Jamie Tuell (jamie@culturepopfilms.com)
2020-11-13 - 11:37:11 PM GMT- IP address: 174.62.96.120

% Document e-signed by Jamie Tuell (jamie@culturepopfilms.com)
Signature Date: 2020-11-13 - 11:37:57 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.62.96.120

@ Agreement completed.
2020-11-13 - 11:37:57 PM GMT

PFOWERED BY

Adobe Sign







