
 
 

 

 
  

   
 

    
   

 
 

   
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

   
 

 
  

THIRD AM ENDMENT  
TO  

PROFESSIONAL  SERVICES AGREEMENT  

This  Third  Amendment ("Amendment"), dated as  of  September 1, 2022 i  s  by and 
between the County of Sonoma, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County"), and 
Daydreamer Cinema, LLC dba  Culture Pop Films, hereinafter referred to  as  ("Consultant").  
 

R E C I T A L S  
 

WHEREAS, County and Consultant  entered into an  Agreement, dated  August 14, 2018, 
for  video production services; and  

WHEREAS, County and Consultant entered into a First Amendment, dated November 
17, 2020 increasing the contract maximum amount to $366,067; and 

WHEREAS, County and Consultant entered into a Second Amendment, dated August 24, 
2021 increasing the contract maximum amount to $566,067 and extending all other terms of the 
original Agreement for one additional year through August 31, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, County and Consultant desire to enter into a Third Amendment to the 
Agreement to extend all other terms of the original Agreement for one additional year through 
August 31, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, it is 
necessary and desirable to amend the Agreement as set forth above. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT  
 

 
I.  Section 3 of the Agreement, entitled “Term of Agreement” shall be  amended as follows:  

 
The term of this Agreement shall be from September 1, 2018 to August 31, 2023 unl ess  
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Article 4 below.  
 

II.  This  Third  Amendment in no way alters the terms and conditions of the  
aagreement  except as specifically set forth herein. All other terms and conditions  
contained in the Agreement shall  remain  in  full force and  effect.  
 

III.  This  Amendment shall be governed by and construed under the internal laws of  
the state of  California, and any action to enforce the terms of this Amendment or  
for the breach thereof shall be  brought and tried in the County of Sonoma.  

1 



 
 

 
 

   
         

                          
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
        

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

        
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the  parties hereto have executed this  Second  Amendment as of the  
effective date.  
 
CONSULTANT:   COUNTY OF SONOMA  

By: ____________________________ 

Name: 

Title: ___________________________ 

Date: ________________ 

By: ______________________________ 
Chair, Sonoma County Board of 

Supervisors 

Date: _____________ 

ATTEST: 

By: ______________________________ 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

2 


